

Contract:# C22-3180-WS
 J&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DBA JAMISON
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 REPLACEMENT OF OKALOOSA ISLAND WATER
 BOOSTER STATION
 Expires: 09/01/2023

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: 02/28/23 Contract No.: C22-3180-WS Change Order No.: 01

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Contractor: J&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC DBA JAMISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	\$ 2,095,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$ 0.00
Present Contract Price:	\$ 2,095,000.00
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	\$ 4,447.00
New Contract Price:	\$ 2,099,447.00

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME	
DESCRIPTION	DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	440
Original Substantial Completion Date:	September 1, 2023
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	0
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	0
New Contract Time:	440
New Substantial Completion Date:	September 1, 2023

APPROVALS

REQUESTED BY: Jeff Littrell Digitally signed by Jeff Littrell
DN: cn=Jeff Littrell, ou=Okaloosa County Water & Sewer
System, ou=Okaloosa County BCC,
email=jlittre@okaloosa.com, c=US
Date: 2023.03.01 14:42:30 -06'00' DATE: 3/1/23

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael C Evans Michael C Evans
2023.03.01 09:32:38 -06'00' DATE: _____

CONTRACTOR: Robert C. Meriwether Digitally signed by Robert C.
Meriwether
Date: 2023.02.28 19:08:29 -06'00' DATE: _____

OWNER: DeRita Mason Digitally signed by DeRita Mason
Date: 2023.03.06 15:15:22 -06'00' DATE: _____

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

JP CO EST001 Floor Drains

JOB NAME: REPLACEMENT OF OKALOOSA ISLAND BOOSTER PUMPING STATION

FILE: OBP CO EST 001

DESCRIPTION:

ADD FLOOR DRAINS FOR OKALOOSA BOOSTER P.S.

	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST	UNIT PRICE	MAT'L COST	UNIT PRICE	SUB COST	TOTAL COST
	1.00	L.S.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Superintendent	16.00	HRS.	30.00	480.00	0.00	0.00	15.00	240.00	720.00
Workers (x4)	48.00	HRS.	20.00	960.00	0.00	0.00	6.88	330.00	1290.00
Floor Drains, Pipe, and Misc.	2.00	EA	0.00	0.00	750.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	1500.00
			0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00
			0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00

TOTALS			1,440		1,500		570	3,510
PAYROLL TAXES	30.00%		432		-		-	432
SALES TAX (ABOVE)	0.00%		-		-		-	-
SUBTOTALS			1,872		1,500		570	3,942
SMALL TOOL ALLOWANCE OF 3% OF LABOR + MAT'L								101

NOTE: ONLY THOSE ITEMS SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED ABOVE ARE INCLUDED IN THIS CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL. THIS PROPOSAL IS FIRM FOR 10 DAYS AND IS SUBJECT TO REVISION THEREAFTER.	EQUIPMENT RENTAL		-
	OVERHEAD	10.00%	404
	PROFIT	0.00%	-
	SUB TOTAL		4,447
			4,447

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

JP CO EST001 Floor Drains

OWNED EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES AND USAGE
(RATES BASED ON "GREEN BOOK" RENTAL RATES, 2013)

DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT	HOURS	RATE	DAYS	RATE	WEEKS	RATE	MONTHS	RATE	TOTAL
160 CFM AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 20.80		\$ 104.00		\$ 330		\$ 897	-
PAVING BREAKER OR ROCK DRILL		\$ 9.80		\$ 49.00		\$ 121		\$ 310	-
PNUEMATIC TAMP		\$ 6.20		\$ 31.00		\$ 109		\$ 312	-
PNUEMATIC IMPACT WRENCH		\$ 6.00		\$ 30.00		\$ 105		\$ 274	-
COMPACTORS - "JUMPING JACK"		\$ 14.00		\$ 70.00	-	\$ 178		\$ 490	-
RE-BAR CUTTER		\$ 13.80		\$ 69.00		\$ 224		\$ 603	-
COMPACTORS - ROLLER, VIBRATORY, SELF-PROP.		\$ 70.20		\$ 351.00		\$ 1,093		\$ 2,130	-
COMPACTOR, 54"		\$ 86.60		\$ 433.00		\$ 1,294		\$ 3,650	-
CONCRETE BUCKET, 1 C.Y.		\$ 8.00		\$ 40.00		\$ 116		\$ 318	-
CONCRETE CONVEYOR		\$ 46.80		\$ 234.00		\$ 710		\$ 1,888	-
CONCRETE FLOOR FINISHING MACHINE		\$ 12.00		\$ 60.00		\$ 181		\$ 491	-
CONCRETE VIBRATOR		\$ 9.00		\$ 45.00		\$ 125		\$ 360	-
35 TON CRAWLER CRANE		\$ 120		\$ 600.00		\$ 1,700		\$ 5,000	-
18 TON HYDRAULIC CRANE		\$ 84.80		\$ 424.00		\$ 1,555		\$ 3,958	-
30 TON HYDRAULIC CRANE		\$ 158.6		\$ 793.00		\$ 2,375		\$ 6,000	-
SELF-PRIMING TRASH PUMP, 3"		\$ 15.60		\$ 78.00		\$ 253		\$ 724	-
SELF-PRIMING TRASH PUMP, 6"		\$ 45.80		\$ 229.00		\$ 719		\$ 2,171	-
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP, 1.5"		\$ 6.80		\$ 34.00		\$ 112		\$ 315	-
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP, 3"		\$ 12.80		\$ 64.00		\$ 204		\$ 513	-
DOZER, JOHN DEERE 550		\$ 102.20		\$ 511.00		\$ 1,391		\$ 3,906	-
ROUGH TERRAIN TELESCOPIC FORKLIFT		\$ 50.00		\$ 250.00		\$ 1,000		\$ 3,000	-
LOADER, CATERPILLAR 931 TRACK		\$ 60.00		\$ 300.00		\$ 950		\$ 2,850	-
BACKHOE, JOHN DEERE 410	-	\$ 64.20	-	\$ 321.00		\$ 951		\$ 2,540	-
LOADER, RUBBER TIRE 544		\$ 118.00		\$ 590.00		\$ 1,781		\$ 4,691	-
EXCAVATOR, JOHN DEERE 85 G	-	\$ 49.00	-	\$ 392.00		\$ 1,154		\$ 3,420	-
EXCAVATOR, JOHN DEERE 210		\$ 172.8		\$ 864.00	-	\$ 2,512		\$ 7,194	-
EXCAVATOR, KOMATSU 290		\$ 226.0		\$ 1,130.00		\$ 3,255		\$ 9,549	-
WELDING MACHINE, 200 AMP		\$ 10.60		\$ 53.00		\$ 168		\$ 471	-
CORE DRILL/CONCRETE SAW (DIAMOND BITS NOT INCLUDED)		\$ 13.00		\$ 65.00		\$ 211		\$ 583	-
GENERATOR SET		\$ 9.60		\$ 48.00		\$ 161		\$ 445	-
PIPE SAW, 12"		\$ 10.80		\$ 54.00		\$ 172		\$ 442	-
PICKUP TRUCK		\$ 13.64	-	\$ 68.20		\$ 207		\$ 620	-
OFFICE TRAILER		\$ 10.20		\$ 51.00		\$ 173		\$ 458	-
LASERS FOR GRADE CONTROL		\$ 12.80		\$ 64.00		\$ 207		\$ 590	-
TRENCH SHIELDS		\$ 31.00		\$ 155.00		\$ 463		\$ 1,549	-
UTILITY TRAILER		\$ 10.40	-	\$ 52.00		\$ 160		\$ 658	-
DEWATERING PUMP, 12"		\$ 28.13		\$ 225.00		\$ 900		\$ 2,250	-

\$ -